MARYLAND MANUAL

215

SUMMARY OF TAX LEVY FOR STATE LOANS BASED UPON
THE ASSESSMENTS FOR THE YEAR 1945

Assessed Value of Amount of
Real and Personal Levy for
Levy of 1945 per $100.00
Allegany County $ 92,143,845.00 $ 110,672.60
Anne Arundel County 64,609,128.56 77,407.92
Baltimore County .. ... .. ... . 331,570,175.00 397,884.21
Calvert County 6,859,495.00 8,231.73
Caroline County 12,892,139.00 15,470.55
Carroll County 45,935,474.00 55,123.38
Cecil County 29,930,331.00 385,916.40
Charles County 11,994,999.00 14,394.00
Dorchester County 26,774,003.00 32,129.29
Frederick County 60,473,5635.00 72,553.86
Garrett County 14,296,384.00 17,155.66
Harford County 37,413,388.00 44,896.06
Howard County 21,923,136.00 26,307.77
Kent County 17,154,609.00 20,5685.40
Montgomery County ... 159,328,895.00 191,194.80
Prince George’s County 112,074,466.00 134,489.36
Queen Anne’s County............______ 16,432,095.00 19,718.52
St. Mary’s County. 10,324,015.00 12,388.82
Somerset County 12,142,735.00 14.571.28
Talbot County 21,096,425.00 25,315.71
Washington County ... 84,593,357.00 101,512.01
Wicomico County . 82,263,355.00 38,715.97
Worcester County ... 20,484,504.00 24,581.54
Baltimore City 1,134,320,974.00 1,361,182.41
Corporations Taxable at State Tax
Rate 687,000,000.00 824,400.00
Total $3,063,931,362.56 $3,676,699.25
— e

STATE AIDED INSTITUTIONS

BUDGET _FISCAL YEAR 1946
GENERAL HOSPITALS, CITY OF BALTIMORE

Church Home and Infirmary.

Franklin Square Hospital

Hospital for the Women of Maryland

Johns Hopkins Hospital

Maryland General Hospital

Mercy Hospital
Provident Hosptial

St. Agnes’ Hospital

St. Joseph’s Hospital

Sinai Hospital of Baltimore, Inc

South Baltimore General Hospital

Union Memorial Hospital

Volunteers of America Hospital

West Baltimore General Hospital, Inc

Baltimore Eye, Ear and Throat Hospital

$13,000.00
12,500.00
5,000.00
50,000.00
13,000.00
35,000.00
20,000.00
16,000.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
15,000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
6,500.00



