## SUMMARY OF TAX LEVY FOR STATE LOANS BASED UPON THE ASSESSMENTS FOR THE YEAR 1945

	Assessed Value of	Amount of
	Real and Personal	Levy for
	Levy of 1945	per \$100.00
Allegany County	\$ 92,143,845.00	\$ 110,572.60
Anne Arundel County	64,509,128.56	77,407.92
Baltimore County	331,570,175.00	397,884.21
Calvert County	6,859,495.00	8,231.73
Caroline County	12,892,139.00	15,470.55
Carroll County	45,935,474.00	55,123.38
Cecil County	29,930,331.00	35,916.40
Charles County	11,994,999.00	14,394.00
Dorchester County	26,774,003,00	32,129.29
Frederick County	60,473,535.00	72,553.86
Garrett County	14,296,384.00	17,155.66
Harford County	37,413,388.00	44,896.06
Howard County	21,923,136.00	26,307.77
Kent County	17.154.509.00	20,585.40
Montgomery County	159,328,895.00	191,194.80
Prince George's County	112,074,466.00	134,489.36
Queen Anne's County	16,432,095.00	19,718.52
St. Mary's County	10,324,015.00	12,388.82
Somerset County	12,142,735.00	14.571.28
Talbot County	21,096,425.00	25,315.71
Washington County	84,593,357.00	101,512.01
Wicomico County	32,263,355.00	38,715.97
Worcester County	20,484,504.00	24,581.54
Baltimore City	1.134.320.974.00	1,361,182.41
Corporations Taxable at State Ta	x	
Rate	687,000,000.00	824,400.00
Total	\$3,063,931,362.56	\$3,676,699.25

## STATE AIDED INSTITUTIONS

## **BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1946**

## GENERAL HOSPITALS, CITY OF BALTIMORE

Church Home and Infirmary	\$13,000.00
Franklin Square Hospital	12,500.00
Hospital for the Women of Maryland	5,000.00
Johns Hopkins Hospital	50,000.00
Maryland General Hospital	13,000.00
Mercy Hospital	35,000.00
Provident Hospital	20,000.00
St. Agnes' Hospital	16,000.00
St. Joseph's Hospital	25,000.00
Sinai Hospital of Baltimore, Inc.	30,000.00
South Baltimore General Hospital	15,000.00
Union Memorial Hospital	7,500.00
Volunteers of America Hospital	
West Baltimore General Hospital, Inc.	7,500.00
Raltimore Eve For and Throat Hamital	10,000.00
Baltimore Eye, Ear and Throat Hospital	6,500.00